

02/11/2005 01 FC:8021

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

	Please record the attached or	iginal document or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:         Kazuhiro HATTORI         Shuichi OKAWA         Takahiro SUWA         Mikiharu HIBI      B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN				
	☐ Yes ⊠ No					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No				
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other	1				
	B. Execution Date: All-January 12, 2005	-				
4.	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers at	tached?    Yes    No				
	C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>163226</u> )				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
	Statement and simple					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Date: February 3, 2005					
YRNE	Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 35,565	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
	40,00 DP					

**PATENT REEL: 016244 FRAME: 0531** 

		(1)	Kazuhiro HATTORI	(5)			
1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Shuichi OKAWA	(6)			
		(3)	Takahiro SUWA	(7)			
		(4)	Mikiharu HIBI	(8)			
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of or h of the undersigned, each unders o				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan				
		the entinvent	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the lion, and in all applications for pat- uation, international, confirmation tions, reissues and reexamination c	United States of America as de ent including any and all provi i, substitute and reissue applica ertificates that may be granted	fined in 35 U.S.C. §100, sional, non-provisional, ation(s), and all Letters P on the invention known	in the divisional, atent, as	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	(11) Method for manufacturing a magnetic recording medium				
	such as Title, Case					··-	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No.					
			nich the undersigned has (have) e en date herewith or	xecuted an application for pa	tent in the United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number				
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific	applications for the inventior ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree: lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	a, and an mee may sto exect vision the obtaining to exect on all Constant C	ute all papers necessary in conne- nereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward w tote all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industri- orm all affirmative acts which ma	lso to execute separate assign ction with any interference with plication based thereon, for the with such interference. It perform any act which may be all Property or similar agreement by be necessary to obtain, mainted U.S. Patent and Trademark gnee, as Assignee of the entire cuted, and will not execute, as signs and legal representative PLC the power to insert on the	ments in connection with the interest of the invention, and to cool one necessary in connections.  Intain or confirm by reiss of the interest, and covenants by agreements in conflicts.	th such neerning perate with on with sue or all Letters s that he has t herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by ti	ne undersigned on the date(s) o		` *		
Date	January 12, 200	)5		Kazuhiro Hatton	(Kazuhiro HATTORI)	(SEAL)	
Date	January 12, 200	)5	<del></del>	Shuichi Okana	(Shuichi OKAWA)	-	
Date	January 12, 200		<del></del> -	Takahiro Suwa	(Takahiro SUWA)	. ,	
Date	January 12, 200	)5	Inventor Signature	mikiharu tibi	(Mikiharu HIBI)	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	<del></del> -		(SEAL)	

Inventor Signature

**RECORDED: 02/03/2005** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

PATENT REEL: 016244 FRAME: 0532

Inventor Signature \_\_\_\_\_ (SEAL)